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Pigtail CONNECTICO SMF SC/APC

Singlemode pigtail CONNECTICO
CO-X-000-XXX-XX-0,9-X-XX

• pigtail SMF CONNECTICO,
• 0,9 mm tube diameter

f e a t u r e s : s t a n d a r d s a n d  c e r t i f i c a t e s :

• IEC 61753-1
• IEC 61300-3-34
• IEC 61300-3-6
• ITU-T G.652D
• RoHS

s e c t o r s :
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Pigtail is a section of optical fiber with a connector on one side, it is the end of the fiber optic track, it is
connected to the line by thermal or mechanical splice.

t e c h n i c a l s p e c i f i c a t i o n s :

pigtail CONNECTICO SMF APC PC

insertion loss [dB] < 0,25 < 0,25

return loss [dB] > 65 > 45

durability 1000 cycles 1000 cycles

tensile strength [N] 100 100

cable diameter [mm] 0,9 0,9

length [m] ≥  1 ≥  1

fiber type acc. ITU-T SMF, G.652D or G.657A2 SMF, G.652D or G.657A2

operating temperature [ OC] - 40 to +85 - 40 to +85

LSOH yes yes

tube colour yellow yellow

design zirconia ceramic ferrule zirconia ceramic ferrule



www.e-fca.com.pl

Update: 200715_MS

Singlemode pigtail CONNECTICO
CO-X-000-XXX-XX-0,9-X-XX

CO-S-000-SCA-2D-0,9-2-YE pigtail SM SC/APC, G.652D, LSOH, 0,9mm, length 2m, yellow
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c o n f i g u r a t i o n :

code description

CO-S-000- pigtail CONNECTICO

SCA- SC/APC connector

SCP- SC/PC connector

LCA- LC/APC connector

LCP- LC/PC connector

E2A- E2000/APC connector

E2P- E2000/PC connector

FCA- FC/APC connector

FCP- FC/PC connector

STP- ST connector

2D- SMF G.652D

7A2- SMF G.657A2

0,9- cable diameter 0,9 [mm]

2,0- cable diameter 2 [mm]

X- length [m]

YE colour yellow

WH colour white

e x a m p l e :


